LL League Executive Director Job Posting

The Lancaster Lebanon League Athletic Association is looking for an energetic, goal-oriented, visionary leader to take our athletic organization to the next level. The League is comprised of 24 school districts between Lancaster and Lebanon counties. The Executive Director will be the face of the Lancaster Lebanon League, actively promoting and providing opportunities for outstanding athletic experiences for our member districts and most importantly our student-athletes. Applicants should possess strong financial skills and preferably have a working knowledge of athletics. The Executive Director will be responsible for effectively coordinating, communicating, and growing league events and activities impacting member districts and the PIAA.

This is considered a full-time position, hours are flexible but time demands may vary from week to week. Salary range is between \$35,000-\$50,000 and will be determined based on aggregate qualifications and experience. Anyone interested in the Executive Director position should send a resume and cover letter to Kristy Szobocsan at kszobocsan@warwicksd.org. Deadline is May 12, 2023